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Band66-10MHz-QPSK-132022-50RB#0-PASS Band66-10MHz-16QAM-132022-50RB#0-PASS 

  
Band66-10MHz-QPSK-132322-1RB#0-PASS Band66-10MHz-16QAM-132322-1RB#0-PASS 

  
Band66-10MHz-QPSK-132322-50RB#0-PASS Band66-10MHz-16QAM-132322-50RB#0-PASS 
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Band66-10MHz-QPSK-132622-1RB#0-PASS Band66-10MHz-16QAM-132622-1RB#0-PASS 

  
Band66-10MHz-QPSK-132622-50RB#0-PASS Band66-10MHz-16QAM-132622-50RB#0-PASS 

  
Band66-15MHz-QPSK-132047-1RB#0-PASS Band66-15MHz-16QAM-132047-1RB#0-PASS 
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Band66-15MHz-QPSK-132047-75RB#0-PASS Band66-15MHz-16QAM-132047-75RB#0-PASS 

  
Band66-15MHz-QPSK-132322-1RB#0-PASS Band66-15MHz-16QAM-132322-1RB#0-PASS 

  
Band66-15MHz-QPSK-132322-75RB#0-PASS Band66-15MHz-16QAM-132322-75RB#0-PASS 
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Band66-15MHz-QPSK-132597-1RB#0-PASS Band66-15MHz-16QAM-132597-1RB#0-PASS 

  
Band66-15MHz-QPSK-132597-75RB#0-PASS Band66-15MHz-16QAM-132597-75RB#0-PASS 

  
Band66-20MHz-QPSK-132072-1RB#0-PASS Band66-20MHz-16QAM-132072-1RB#0-PASS 
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Band66-20MHz-QPSK-132072-100RB#0-PASS Band66-20MHz-16QAM-132072-100RB#0-PASS 

  
Band66-20MHz-QPSK-132322-1RB#0-PASS Band66-20MHz-16QAM-132322-1RB#0-PASS 

  
Band66-20MHz-QPSK-132322-100RB#0-PASS Band66-20MHz-16QAM-132322-100RB#0-PASS 
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Band66-20MHz-QPSK-132572-1RB#0-PASS Band66-20MHz-16QAM-132572-1RB#0-PASS 

  
Band66-20MHz-QPSK-132572-100RB#0-PASS Band66-20MHz-16QAM-132572-100RB#0-PASS 
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3. 26dB Bandwidth and Occupied Bandwidth 

Test Result 

Band Bandwidth Modulation Channel 
RB 

Configuration 

Occupied 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

26dB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

Band66 1.4MHz QPSK 131979 6RB#0 1.0898 1.288 PASS 

Band66 1.4MHz 16QAM 131979 6RB#0 1.0973 1.308 PASS 

Band66 1.4MHz QPSK 132322 6RB#0 1.0958 1.290 PASS 

Band66 1.4MHz 16QAM 132322 6RB#0 1.0925 1.285 PASS 

Band66 1.4MHz QPSK 132665 6RB#0 1.0937 1.285 PASS 

Band66 1.4MHz 16QAM 132665 6RB#0 1.0960 1.302 PASS 

Band66 3MHz QPSK 131987 15RB#0 2.6941 2.893 PASS 

Band66 3MHz 16QAM 131987 15RB#0 2.6774 2.907 PASS 

Band66 3MHz QPSK 132322 15RB#0 2.6887 2.906 PASS 

Band66 3MHz 16QAM 132322 15RB#0 2.6847 2.907 PASS 

Band66 3MHz QPSK 132657 15RB#0 2.6892 2.887 PASS 

Band66 3MHz 16QAM 132657 15RB#0 2.6799 2.899 PASS 

Band66 5MHz QPSK 131997 25RB#0 4.5226 5.187 PASS 

Band66 5MHz 16QAM 131997 25RB#0 4.5218 5.153 PASS 

Band66 5MHz QPSK 132322 25RB#0 4.5188 5.175 PASS 

Band66 5MHz 16QAM 132322 25RB#0 4.5349 5.262 PASS 

Band66 5MHz QPSK 132647 25RB#0 4.5251 5.211 PASS 

Band66 5MHz 16QAM 132647 25RB#0 4.5255 5.088 PASS 

Band66 10MHz QPSK 132022 50RB#0 8.9941 10.14 PASS 

Band66 10MHz 16QAM 132022 50RB#0 8.9985 10.02 PASS 

Band66 10MHz QPSK 132322 50RB#0 9.0272 10.13 PASS 

Band66 10MHz 16QAM 132322 50RB#0 9.0039 10.11 PASS 

Band66 10MHz QPSK 132622 50RB#0 9.0225 10.12 PASS 

Band66 10MHz 16QAM 132622 50RB#0 9.0089 10.06 PASS 

Band66 15MHz QPSK 132047 75RB#0 13.494 15.16 PASS 

Band66 15MHz 16QAM 132047 75RB#0 13.479 14.95 PASS 

Band66 15MHz QPSK 132322 75RB#0 13.520 15.06 PASS 

Band66 15MHz 16QAM 132322 75RB#0 13.527 14.98 PASS 

Band66 15MHz QPSK 132597 75RB#0 13.548 15.26 PASS 

Band66 15MHz 16QAM 132597 75RB#0 13.517 15.07 PASS 

Band66 20MHz QPSK 132072 100RB#0 17.947 19.78 PASS 

Band66 20MHz 16QAM 132072 100RB#0 18.005 19.65 PASS 

Band66 20MHz QPSK 132322 100RB#0 18.057 20.08 PASS 

Band66 20MHz 16QAM 132322 100RB#0 18.000 19.70 PASS 

Band66 20MHz QPSK 132572 100RB#0 17.994 19.68 PASS 

Band66 20MHz 16QAM 132572 100RB#0 18.000 19.80 PASS 
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Test Graphs 

Band66-1.4MHz-QPSK-131979-6RB#0-PASS Band66-1.4MHz-16QAM-131979-6RB#0-PASS 

  
Band66-1.4MHz-QPSK-132322-6RB#0-PASS Band66-1.4MHz-16QAM-132322-6RB#0-PASS 

  
Band66-1.4MHz-QPSK-132665-6RB#0-PASS Band66-1.4MHz-16QAM-132665-6RB#0-PASS 

  
Band66-3MHz-QPSK-131987-15RB#0-PASS Band66-3MHz-16QAM-131987-15RB#0-PASS 



 

Shenzhen Toby Technology Co., Ltd.        Http://www.tobylab.cn 
Add：1/F.,Building 6, Rundongsheng Industrial Zone, Longzhu, Xixiang, Bao'an District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, 

China. 

Report No.: TBR-C-202312-0233-25 
Page:       25 of 89 

 

  

FCC ID: 2BD9H-E10PRO  TB-RF-074-1.0 

 

  
Band66-3MHz-QPSK-132322-15RB#0-PASS Band66-3MHz-16QAM-132322-15RB#0-PASS 

  
Band66-3MHz-QPSK-132657-15RB#0-PASS Band66-3MHz-16QAM-132657-15RB#0-PASS 

  
Band66-5MHz-QPSK-131997-25RB#0-PASS Band66-5MHz-16QAM-131997-25RB#0-PASS 
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Band66-5MHz-QPSK-132322-25RB#0-PASS Band66-5MHz-16QAM-132322-25RB#0-PASS 

  
Band66-5MHz-QPSK-132647-25RB#0-PASS Band66-5MHz-16QAM-132647-25RB#0-PASS 

  
Band66-10MHz-QPSK-132022-50RB#0-PASS Band66-10MHz-16QAM-132022-50RB#0-PASS 
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Band66-10MHz-QPSK-132322-50RB#0-PASS Band66-10MHz-16QAM-132322-50RB#0-PASS 

  
Band66-10MHz-QPSK-132622-50RB#0-PASS Band66-10MHz-16QAM-132622-50RB#0-PASS 

  
Band66-15MHz-QPSK-132047-75RB#0-PASS Band66-15MHz-16QAM-132047-75RB#0-PASS 


